



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10762/2019**

M/S SULABH IMPEX LIMITED Petitioner
Through: **Mr.Vishal Sharma, Adv.**

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. Respondents
Through: **Mr.Zahid, Adv. for Mr.Naushad
Ahmed Khan, ASC for GNCTD.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

% **21.02.2022**

[VIA VIDEO-CONFERENCING]

CM APPL. 2356/2022 (for Restoration)

Bearing in mind the fact that sufficient cause has been shown for the absence of learned counsel when the writ petition was called, the instant application shall stand allowed.

The order dated 21 December 2021 shall accordingly stand recalled. The writ petition shall consequently stand restored to its original number to be listed again on 31.03.2022.

The application stands disposed of.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

FEBRUARY 21, 2022/bh