



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10762/2019**

M/S SULABH IMPEX LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Jitender Singh, Advocate**

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS Respondent

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

29.07.2022

There is no appearance on behalf of the respondents even on second call. The respondents have not yet filed counter affidavit.

In the interest of justice, list on 13th December 2022.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JULY 29, 2022

Aj/ct