



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10762/2019**

M/S SULABH IMPEX LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shreesh Chadha, Mr. Aman
Singh Bakhshi, Advocates.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Ms. Ekta Mehta, Ms. Zainab Khan
and Mr. Antarik Chakrabarti, Advocates for R3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

10.12.2024

%

List on 08.04.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

DECEMBER 10, 2024/j