



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10762/2019**

M/S SULABH IMPEX LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Swayam S. Pahi, Advocate.**

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Panel
Counsel (Civil) for GNCTD.**

**Ms. Ekta Mehta, Mr. Antarik
Chakrabarti, and Ms. Zainab Khan,
Advocates for R-3.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

08.04.2025

Counter affidavits be filed within four weeks. Rejoinders thereto, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List on 03.09.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

APRIL 8, 2025

SS/AD/