



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010545562019

+ **W.P.(C) 10762/2019**

M/S SULABH IMPEX LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shreesh Chadha, Mr. Aman
Singh Bakhshi, Mr. Divjot Singh
Bhatia, Advocates.

versus

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Panel Counsel
(Civil) for GNCTD with Mr. Sanjay
Pandey, Asst. Section Officer for R-1
& 2.
Ms. Ekta Mehta, Ms. Zainab Khan &
Mr. Antarik, Advocates for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

19.08.2026

1. It is already 04:45 P.M. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matter today.
2. Re-notify on 08th January, 2027.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

AUGUST 19, 2026/ab